
No. 2E/RCFIAWM/SELU70%/2025 

S.No 

1 

2 

As a result of CBT held on 04.05.2025, 18.05.2025 followed by a supplementary 
examination on 22.06.2025 and viva-voce on 06.08.2025 & 07.08.2025, the following 
candidates have been found suitable to be placed on the provisional panel of Group 'B' post 

of AWM in level-8 of 7 CPC Pay Matrix against 70% quota selecion in Mechanical 
Department: 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

INDI 

Sub: Formation of panel for the Group 'B' post in Mech Department 
for the post of AWM in level-8 of Pay Matrix for filling up 70% quota. 

Ref: Confidential Letter No. 2E/RCF/SELAWM70/2024/CcONFD dt.09.08.2025. 

S. No 

1. 

Name (S./Sh.) 
Ramesh Kr. DhruW 

H.P. Singh Sodhi 

Naib Singh Mehta 

Pardeep Kumar 
Dharmendra Kumar 

Satish Kumar 

Amrik Singh 
Triloki Prasad 

Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala. 

Sita Ram Meena 

11 Naresh Kumar 

Khem Chand Meena 

Name (S./Sh.) 

Jagjeet Singh 

HRMS ID Emp.No. 
ECJEBS 

SMUMHR 

TMNOAB 

XCCXYX 

NKLCZH 

NLBLMX 

DJUOMH 

BEBXGM 

460734 
460058 

456635 

458734 

HFUSQO 451542 

HRMS ID 

BOROIU 

458010 

460683 

457498 

464044 

PNBZFQ 463287 

KMCCII 455155 

Dated: 09.08.2025 

Emp.No. 

453820 

Design Cat. 
SSE/Shell ST 

SSE/D 

The panel has been approved by the competent authority. 

SSE/Design 
SSE/D 

SSED 

SSE/Fur 

SSEMW 

UR 

SSEFur 

SC 

C/Shell 

UR 

SSE/Shell UR 

UR 

SSE/Shell SC 

Extended Panel - As per Railway Board's letter No.E(GP)2021/2/2/EP dated 
04.03.2021 (RBE No.15/2021) the following candidate is placed on Extended panel as Sh. 
Amrik Singh, SSEIShell, will be retiring from Railway Services on 31.01.2026 after attaining 
the age of superannuation. Therefore the following Candidate is placed on Extended Panel: 

SC 

Design 
SSE/Shell UR 

ST 

ST 

SC 

Cat 

The retention of their name on the panel is dependent on their work remaining satisfactory during the currency of the panel. 

fsat/ut 



Copy to: -

1. Secy to GM for kind information of GM/RCF please. 
2. All PHODs/CHODIRCFIKXH. 

3. All Dy.HODs, Dy.CVo, Dy.CPO RCFIKXH. 
4. Sr.PS to GMRCF/KXH. 
5. APO-, APO-II, APO-||/RCF/KXH. 
6. PS-Il to Dy.CPO/RCFIKXH. 
7. Staff Concerned. 
8. PICase and M/File 
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