रेल डिब्बा कारखाना, कपूरथला Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala.



कार्यालय महाप्रबन्धक कार्मिक रेडिका/कपूरथला

No. 2E/RCF/AWM/SEL/70%/2025

Dated: 09.08.2025

Sub: Formation of panel for the Group 'B' post in Mech Department for the post of AWM in level-8 of Pay Matrix for filling up 70% quota.

Ref: Confidential Letter No. 2E/RCF/SEL/AWM/70/2024/CONFD dt.09.08.2025.

As a result of CBT held on 04.05.2025, 18.05.2025 followed by a supplementary examination on 22.06.2025 and viva-voce on 06.08.2025 & 07.08.2025, the following candidates have been found suitable to be placed on the provisional panel of Group 'B' post of AWM in level-8 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix against 70% quota selection in Mechanical Department:-

S.No	Name (S./Sh.)	HRMS ID	Emp.No.	Design	Cat.
1	Ramesh Kr. Dhruw	ECJEBS	460734	SSE/Shell	ST
2	H.P. Singh Sodhi	SMUMHR	460058	SSE/D	UR
3	Naib Singh Mehta	TMNOAB	456635	SSE/Design	SC
4	Pardeep Kumar	XCCXYX	458734	SSE/D	UR
5	Dharmendra Kumar	NKLCZH	458010	SSE/D	UR
6	Satish Kumar	NLBLMX	460683	SSE/Fur	SC
7	Amrik Singh	HFUSQO	451542	SSE/Shell	UR
8	Triloki Prasad	DJUOMH	457498	SSE/Shell	SC
9	Sita Ram Meena	BEBXGM	464044	SSE/MW	ST
10	Khem Chand Meena	PNBZFQ	463287	SSE/Fur	ST
11	Naresh Kumar	KMCCII	455155	CI/Shell	SC

Extended Panel - As per Railway Board's letter No.E(GP)2021/2/2/EP dated 04.03.2021 (RBE No.15/2021) the following candidate is placed on Extended panel as Sh. Amrik Singh, SSE/Shell, will be retiring from Railway Services on 31.01.2026 after attaining the age of superannuation. Therefore the following Candidate is placed on Extended Panel:

S. No	Name (S./Sh.)	HRMS ID	Emp.No.	Design	Cat
1.	Jagjeet Singh	BOROIU	453820	SSE/Shell	UR

The retention of their name on the panel is dependent on their work remaining satisfactory during the currency of the panel.

The panel has been approved by the competent authority.

(सीमा रानी)

सहायक कार्मिक अधिकारी-। कृते महाप्रबन्धक/कार्मिक रेडिका/कपूरथला

Copy to: -

- Secy to GM for kind information of GM/RCF please.
 All PHODs/CHOD/RCF/KXH.
- 3. All Dy.HODs,Dy.CVO, Dy.CPO /RCF/KXH. 4. Sr.PS to GM/RCF/KXH.
- 5. APO-I, APO-II, APO-III/RCF/KXH.
- PS-II to Dy.CPO/RCF/KXH.
 Staff Concerned.
- 8. P/Case and M/File